
PAR 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Basso Cristian - TOP FootGolf Motta -23 4 3 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 4 4 3 2 4 5 3 3 3 193

2 Zerbini Mattia - TOP Rimini FootGolf -21 4 4 3 4 3 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 195

2 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -21 4 4 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 3 195

4 Da Silva Jacinto Agustin Manuel - PRIMA FootGolf Motta -20 3 3 4 4 4 3 2 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 196

5 Mersini Matteo - TOP FootGolf Siena -17 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 199

5 Dell'Orco Mauro - PRIMA FootGolf Cremona -17 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 3 199

5 Figoli Federico - TOP FootGolf Spezia -17 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 6 3 3 4 199

8 Piscopo Andrea - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -16 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 200

8 Sartor Luca - TOP SD FootGolf -16 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 2 5 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 200

10 Giudici Andrea - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza -15 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 201

11 Maturi Enrico - PRIMA FootGolf Venezia -14 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 6 4 3 3 3 202

11 Faini Francesco Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD -14 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 6 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 5 202

13 Vuanello Stefano - SECONDA SD FootGolf -13 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 3 3 3 203

13 De Agostini Cesare - TOP SD FootGolf -13 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 4 6 4 3 3 203

13 Celebrano Paolo Tommaso - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -13 4 4 5 4 5 2 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 203

16 Lahlal Zakaria - PRIMA Metrobò FootGolf Bologna -12 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 4 5 6 4 3 4 204

17 Chiavacci Iacopo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -11 5 4 5 4 4 2 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 205

18 Antonini Stefano - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -10 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 206

18 Romanacci Luca Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -10 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 206

18 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - TOP Fiuggi Terme FootGolf -10 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 6 3 5 5 3 3 4 206

18 Pinato Stefano - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza -10 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 4 7 4 4 3 206

18 Perruzza Giuseppe Over55 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -10 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 206

23 Fiori Gianluca - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -9 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 207

23 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -9 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 2 4 5 4 4 4 6 3 3 3 207
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6^ tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
27-30 giugno 2024, Asolo Golf Club (TV)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

Classifica generale



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

23 Urbani Fabio - TERZA Brescia FootGolf ASD -9 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 207

26 Cerionese Marco - TOP FootGolf Venezia -8 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 6 5 3 2 3 208

26 Bufanio Lorenzo - TERZA Brescia FootGolf ASD -8 5 2 4 4 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 208

26 Incerti Iacopo - TOP FootGolf Spezia -8 5 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 208

26 Santoni Stefano Over45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -8 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 208

30 Pasquali Nicola - TOP FootGolf Spezia -7 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 2 209

30 Moreni Alessio - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -7 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 209

30 Cavi Stefano Over55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf -7 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 3 4 209

33 Moreschini Mario - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -6 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 210

33 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club -6 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 7 4 3 4 210

33 Panero Marco Over45 TOP FootGolf Motta -6 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 6 4 4 4 210

36 Lesi Leono - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia -5 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 7 3 4 3 211

36 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -5 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 3 211

36 Vettorello Andrea - TOP FootGolf Motta -5 4 3 4 4 6 3 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 6 4 4 3 3 211

36 Trapani Matteo - SECONDA Bluemoon -5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 6 3 4 3 211

36 Guida Christian - TOP FootGolf Genova -5 4 2 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 211

41 Pelati Ivan Over50 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD -4 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 5 4 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 212

41 Lappo Andrea Over45 PRIMA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -4 5 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 4 3 4 212

41 Zaghini Emanuele Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 212

41 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova -4 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 3 212

41 Fontinovi Alberto - PRIMA Black Roses FootGolf -4 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 212

41 Cogoni Riccardo - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza -4 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 212

41 Coletti Luigi - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 6 4 3 3 212

41 Bortolin Gianluca Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta -4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 212

6^ tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
27-30 giugno 2024, Asolo Golf Club (TV)

www.footgolf.it

SQUADRA TOT

Classifica generale

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

49 Capraro Milko Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -3 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 213

49 Basso Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Motta -3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 7 3 3 4 213

51 Prisciantelli Eugenio Over50 QUARTA FootGolf Legnago -2 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 214

51 Zorniotti Sergio Over55 PRIMA Bluemoon -2 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 6 4 4 4 214

53 Costa Andrea Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -1 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 215

53 Cedoni Carlo - TERZA Brescia FootGolf ASD -1 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 2 3 215

53 Belcari Michele - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa -1 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 5 6 4 3 4 215

53 Rotoli Ivano Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -1 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 5 8 3 3 3 215

57 Singia Ennio Over45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 0 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 216

57 Venturelli Davide Over45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 0 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 2 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 3 6 216

59 Civitella Samuel - PRIMA SD FootGolf 1 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 6 4 4 3 217

59 Geti Giuliano Over60 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 1 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 6 3 3 4 217

59 Rota Giulio Over45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf ASD 1 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 217

62 Klaser Renato - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 3 5 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 5 5 4 3 4 219

62 Favero Mirco Over50 TERZA FootGolf Legnago 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 3 5 8 2 4 4 219

62 Bima Corrado Over55 TERZA Bluemoon 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 219

65 Fasciani Roberto Over50 PRIMA Rimini FootGolf 4 6 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 5 5 4 2 4 220

65 Civitella Gilbert Over45 PRIMA SD FootGolf 4 6 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 220

65 Meringolo Pierluigi Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 3 220

68 Savietto Marco - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 5 4 3 4 4 3 2 5 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 6 3 3 5 221

68 Dolci Attilio Over45 PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 5 6 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 2 5 6 4 4 4 221

68 Alfieri Roberto Over55 SECONDA Bluemoon 5 6 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 221

68 Tobia Alexis - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 2 4 4 4 5 6 5 4 3 4 221

72 Luchetti Edoardo - SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 6 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 6 3 3 3 222

6^ tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024

www.footgolf.it

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

27-30 giugno 2024, Asolo Golf Club (TV)
Classifica generale



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

72 Pagliai Cristian Over45 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 6 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 5 7 4 3 4 222

74 Romeo Luca - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 223

74 Machì Giovanni Over60 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 7 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 6 6 3 3 223

76 Carlet Rudi Over50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 8 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 6 4 4 4 6 5 3 3 3 224

76 Veracini Marco Over45 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 8 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 6 4 4 4 224

76 Casotto Stefano - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia 8 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 3 4 7 6 4 3 4 224

79 Berettieri Eliano - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 9 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 225

79 Magnelli Fabio Over50 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 9 5 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 225

79 Van Asselt Nikolaas - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 9 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 6 5 4 5 225

82 Pavan Simone - QUARTA FootGolf Genova 11 4 4 5 4 6 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 227

82 Trevisan Alberto Over55 TERZA FootGolf Padova 11 5 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 227

82 Ferro Alvise - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 11 6 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 227

82 Terrinoni Simone 75 Over45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 11 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 5 3 4 6 7 4 3 3 227

82 Rocca Marco Over50 QUARTA FootGolf Spezia 11 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 6 6 4 4 5 5 3 3 5 227

87 Magnani Adriano Over50 TERZA Roma FootGolf 12 7 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 228

87 Cagnoni Stefano Over55 QUARTA FootGolf Altopascio-Empoli 12 7 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 5 5 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 228

87 Lorenzi Andrea Valeria Ladies TERZA Brescia FootGolf ASD 12 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 7 5 4 5 4 4 4 228

90 Pavan Francesco - TERZA FootGolf Genova 13 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 6 3 5 8 4 4 3 229

90 Zamboni Giovanni Daniel - TERZA FootGolf Legnago 13 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 6 4 4 4 229

92 Cabitza Massimo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 14 5 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 230

93 D'Este Maria Elena Ladies SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 15 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 5 3 5 6 5 4 5 5 4 3 4 231

94 Massimi Vania Ladies45 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 18 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 7 4 3 4 234

95 Bortolamedi Laura Ladies TERZA Brescia FootGolf ASD 23 4 4 6 4 6 3 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 239

96 Catarozzolo Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 25 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 6 5 3 4 5 7 4 4 4 241

6^ tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
27-30 giugno 2024, Asolo Golf Club (TV)

www.footgolf.it

FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOTPos.

Classifica generale



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

96 Carlini Carlo Maria - SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 25 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 6 6 4 4 4 241

98 La Cordara Andrea - TERZA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 28 6 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 244

99 Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 29 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 5 6 4 4 6 5 4 5 4 245

100 De Russi Stefano Over45 QUARTA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 38 8 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 3 5 5 4 5 7 8 5 4 5 254

101 Busoni Patrizia Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 56 5 5 5 4 6 3 5 6 3 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 4 5 272

102 Arnaldi Valentina Ladies45 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 72 5 5 4 4 6 4 5 6 6 6 6 4 5 5 8 7 3 4 288

103 Marcigaglia Mattia Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 174 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 390

104 Marcolini Michele Over45 QUARTA Bitta FootGolf Team 179 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 395

105 Vallerio Marco Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 180 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 396

105 Smussi Diego Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD 180 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 396

107 Mazzer Fabio Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta 181 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 397

108 Barrale Sharon Ladies SECONDA FootGolf Genova 189 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 405

109 Zanardo Andrea Over60 TERZA FootGolf Padova 192 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 408

110 Selmi Fabio Over60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 209 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 425

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

6^ tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
27-30 giugno 2024, Asolo Golf Club (TV)
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Classifica generale



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Faini Francesco Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD -14 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 6 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 5 202

2 Romanacci Luca Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -10 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 206

3 Santoni Stefano Over45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -8 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 208

4 Panero Marco Over45 TOP FootGolf Motta -6 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 6 4 4 4 210

5 Lappo Andrea Over45 PRIMA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -4 5 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 4 3 4 212

6 Singia Ennio Over45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 0 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 216

6 Venturelli Davide Over45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 0 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 2 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 3 6 216

8 Rota Giulio Over45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf ASD 1 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 217

9 Civitella Gilbert Over45 PRIMA SD FootGolf 4 6 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 220

10 Dolci Attilio Over45 PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 5 6 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 2 5 6 4 4 4 221

11 Pagliai Cristian Over45 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 6 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 5 7 4 3 4 222

12 Veracini Marco Over45 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 8 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 6 4 4 4 224

13 Terrinoni Simone 75 Over45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 11 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 5 3 4 6 7 4 3 3 227

14 Cabitza Massimo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 14 5 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 230

15 De Russi Stefano Over45 QUARTA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 38 8 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 3 5 5 4 5 7 8 5 4 5 254

16 Marcigaglia Mattia Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 174 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 390

17 Marcolini Michele Over45 QUARTA Bitta FootGolf Team 179 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 395

18 Vallerio Marco Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 180 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 396

18 Smussi Diego Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD 180 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 396

6^ tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
27-30 giugno 2024, Asolo Golf Club (TV)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

Classifica Over 45
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PAR 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club -6 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 7 4 3 4 210

2 Pelati Ivan Over50 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD -4 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 5 4 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 212

2 Zaghini Emanuele Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 212

2 Bortolin Gianluca Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta -4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 212

5 Capraro Milko Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -3 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 213

6 Prisciantelli Eugenio Over50 QUARTA FootGolf Legnago -2 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 214

7 Costa Andrea Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -1 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 215

7 Rotoli Ivano Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -1 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 5 8 3 3 3 215

9 Favero Mirco Over50 TERZA FootGolf Legnago 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 3 5 8 2 4 4 219

10 Fasciani Roberto Over50 PRIMA Rimini FootGolf 4 6 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 5 5 4 2 4 220

11 Carlet Rudi Over50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 8 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 6 4 4 4 6 5 3 3 3 224

12 Magnelli Fabio Over50 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 9 5 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 225

13 Rocca Marco Over50 QUARTA FootGolf Spezia 11 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 6 6 4 4 5 5 3 3 5 227

14 Magnani Adriano Over50 TERZA Roma FootGolf 12 7 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 228

15 Mazzer Fabio Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta 181 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 397

www.footgolf.it

6^ tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
27-30 giugno 2024, Asolo Golf Club (TV)

Classifica Over 50

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Perruzza Giuseppe Over55 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -10 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 206

2 Cavi Stefano Over55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf -7 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 3 4 209

3 Zorniotti Sergio Over55 PRIMA Bluemoon -2 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 6 4 4 4 214

4 Bima Corrado Over55 TERZA Bluemoon 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 219

5 Meringolo Pierluigi Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 3 220

6 Alfieri Roberto Over55 SECONDA Bluemoon 5 6 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 221

7 Trevisan Alberto Over55 TERZA FootGolf Padova 11 5 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 227

8 Cagnoni Stefano Over55 QUARTA FootGolf Altopascio-Empoli 12 7 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 5 5 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 228

9 Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 29 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 5 6 4 4 6 5 4 5 4 245

www.footgolf.it

6^ tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
27-30 giugno 2024, Asolo Golf Club (TV)

Classifica Over 55

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Lorenzi Andrea Valeria Ladies TERZA Brescia FootGolf ASD 12 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 7 5 4 5 4 4 4 228

2 D'Este Maria Elena Ladies SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 15 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 5 3 5 6 5 4 5 5 4 3 4 231

3 Massimi Vania Ladies45 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 18 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 7 4 3 4 234

4 Bortolamedi Laura Ladies TERZA Brescia FootGolf ASD 23 4 4 6 4 6 3 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 239

5 Busoni Patrizia Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 56 5 5 5 4 6 3 5 6 3 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 4 5 272

6 Arnaldi Valentina Ladies45 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 72 5 5 4 4 6 4 5 6 6 6 6 4 5 5 8 7 3 4 288

7 Barrale Sharon Ladies SECONDA FootGolf Genova 189 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 405

6^ tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
27-30 giugno 2024, Asolo Golf Club (TV)

Classifica Femminile

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Geti Giuliano Over60 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 1 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 6 3 3 4 217

2 Machì Giovanni Over60 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 7 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 6 6 3 3 223

3 Zanardo Andrea Over60 TERZA FootGolf Padova 192 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 408

4 Selmi Fabio Over60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 209 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 425

6^ tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
27-30 giugno 2024, Asolo Golf Club (TV)

Over 60

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Pavan Simone - QUARTA FootGolf Genova 21,436 4 4 5 4 6 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 54,231

2 Mersini Matteo - TOP FootGolf Siena 9,529 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 56,804

3 Meringolo Pierluigi Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 15,567 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 3 57,766

4 Lesi Leono - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 12,053 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 7 3 4 3 58,280

5 Da Silva Jacinto Agustin Manuel- PRIMA FootGolf Motta 6,849 3 3 4 4 4 3 2 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 58,484

6 Busoni Patrizia Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 31,809 5 5 5 4 6 3 5 6 3 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 4 5 58,858

7 Lorenzi Andrea Valeria Ladies TERZA Brescia FootGolf ASD 17,027 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 7 5 4 5 4 4 4 58,973

8 Cavi Stefano Over55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf 10,636 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 3 4 59,031

9 Romanacci Luca Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 9,452 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 59,215

10 Faini Francesco Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD 8,014 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 3 6 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 5 59,319

11 Cagnoni Stefano Over55 QUARTA FootGolf Altopascio-Empoli 16,624 7 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 5 5 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 59,376

12 Basso Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 11,473 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 7 3 3 4 59,527

13 Basso Cristian - TOP FootGolf Motta 4,767 4 3 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 4 4 3 2 4 5 3 3 3 59,566

14 Bima Corrado Over55 TERZA Bluemoon 13,433 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 59,567

15 Bortolamedi Laura Ladies TERZA Brescia FootGolf ASD 20,086 4 4 6 4 6 3 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 59,581

16 Dell'Orco Mauro - PRIMA FootGolf Cremona 6,682 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 3 59,651

17 Klaser Renato - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 13,229 5 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 5 5 4 3 4 59,771

18 Giudici Andrea - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza 7,161 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 59,839

19 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 5,024 4 4 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 3 59,976

20 Figoli Federico - TOP FootGolf Spezia 5,720 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 6 3 3 4 60,613

21 Rota Giulio Over45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf ASD 11,596 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 60,737

22 Coletti Luigi - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 9,921 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 6 4 3 3 60,746

23 Vuanello Stefano - SECONDA SD FootGolf 6,750 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 3 3 3 60,917

24 De Agostini Cesare - TOP SD FootGolf 6,695 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 4 6 4 3 3 60,972
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25 Zamboni Giovanni Daniel - TERZA FootGolf Legnago 15,200 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 6 4 4 4 61,133

26 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - TOP Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 7,399 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 6 3 5 5 3 3 4 61,268

27 Prisciantelli Eugenio Over50 QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 10,063 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 61,270

28 Zerbini Mattia - TOP Rimini FootGolf 3,547 4 4 3 4 3 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 61,453

29 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 8,380 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 7 4 3 4 61,620

30 Sartor Luca - TOP SD FootGolf 5,034 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 2 5 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 61,633

31 Lahlal Zakaria - PRIMA Metrobò FootGolf Bologna 6,339 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 4 5 6 4 3 4 61,661

32 D'Este Maria Elena Ladies SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 15,272 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 5 3 5 6 5 4 5 5 4 3 4 61,728

33 Rotoli Ivano Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 9,753 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 5 8 3 3 3 61,914

34 Trapani Matteo - SECONDA Bluemoon 8,412 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 6 3 4 3 61,921

35 Pagliai Cristian Over45 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 12,067 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 5 7 4 3 4 61,933

36 Santoni Stefano Over45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 7,382 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 61,951

37 Maturi Enrico - PRIMA FootGolf Venezia 5,337 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 6 4 3 3 3 61,996

38 Fiori Gianluca - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 6,942 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 62,058

39 Capraro Milko Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 8,870 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 62,130

40 Van Asselt Nikolaas - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 12,695 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 6 5 4 5 62,305

41 Tobia Alexis - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 11,201 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 2 4 4 4 5 6 5 4 3 4 62,466

42 Pasquali Nicola - TOP FootGolf Spezia 7,153 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 2 62,514

43 Guida Christian - TOP FootGolf Genova 7,797 4 2 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 62,536

44 Perruzza Giuseppe Over55 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 6,111 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 62,556

45 Moreni Alessio - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 7,097 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 62,570

46 Zaghini Emanuele Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 8,064 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 62,603

47 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 7,691 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 3 62,642

48 Celebrano Paolo Tommaso- TOP Black Roses FootGolf 5,008 4 4 5 4 5 2 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 62,659
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49 Machì Giovanni Over60 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 11,665 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 6 6 3 3 62,668

50 Alfieri Roberto Over55 SECONDA Bluemoon 10,977 6 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 62,690

51 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 6,284 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 2 4 5 4 4 4 6 3 3 3 62,716

52 Geti Giuliano Over60 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 9,536 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 6 3 3 4 62,797

53 Carlet Rudi Over50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 11,839 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 6 4 4 4 6 5 3 3 3 62,828

54 Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 18,837 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 5 6 4 4 6 5 4 5 4 62,830

55 Moreschini Mario - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7,138 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 62,862

56 Chiavacci Iacopo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 5,414 5 4 5 4 4 2 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 62,919

57 Ferro Alvise - TERZA FootGolf Venezia 12,677 6 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 62,990

58 Pinato Stefano - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza 5,623 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 4 7 4 4 3 63,044

59 Casotto Stefano - SECONDA FootGolf Venezia 11,435 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 3 4 7 6 4 3 4 63,232

60 Fasciani Roberto Over50 PRIMA Rimini FootGolf 10,079 6 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 5 5 4 2 4 63,254

61 Venturelli Davide Over45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 8,704 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 2 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 3 6 63,296

62 Belcari Michele - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 8,370 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 5 6 4 3 4 63,297

63 Piscopo Andrea - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 3,335 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 63,332

64 Cerionese Marco - TOP FootGolf Venezia 5,940 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 6 5 3 2 3 63,393

65 Trevisan Alberto Over55 TERZA FootGolf Padova 12,268 5 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 63,399

66 Panero Marco Over45 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,588 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 6 4 4 4 63,412

67 Pelati Ivan Over50 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD 7,161 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 5 4 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 63,506

68 Terrinoni Simone 75 Over45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 12,152 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 5 3 4 6 7 4 3 3 63,515

69 Lappo Andrea Over45 PRIMA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 7,124 5 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 4 3 4 63,543

70 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova 7,100 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 3 63,567

71 Civitella Gilbert Over45 PRIMA SD FootGolf 9,745 6 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 63,588

72 Favero Mirco Over50 TERZA FootGolf Legnago 9,386 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 3 5 8 2 4 4 63,614
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73 Luchetti Edoardo - SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 10,266 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 6 3 3 3 63,734

74 Incerti Iacopo - TOP FootGolf Spezia 5,442 5 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 63,891

75 Vettorello Andrea - TOP FootGolf Motta 6,399 4 3 4 4 6 3 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 6 4 4 3 3 63,934

76 Fontinovi Alberto - PRIMA Black Roses FootGolf 6,421 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 64,246

77 Magnelli Fabio Over50 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 10,668 5 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 64,332

78 Bortolin Gianluca Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,324 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 64,343

79 Magnani Adriano Over50 TERZA Roma FootGolf 11,645 7 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 64,355

80 La Cordara Andrea - TERZA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 16,938 6 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 64,395

81 Berettieri Eliano - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 10,564 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 64,436

82 Antonini Stefano - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 4,159 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 64,508

83 Civitella Samuel - PRIMA SD FootGolf 7,663 4 4 4 4 6 3 4 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 6 4 4 3 64,670

84 Singia Ennio Over45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 7,231 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 64,769

85 Cabitza Massimo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 11,838 5 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 64,829

86 Zorniotti Sergio Over55 PRIMA Bluemoon 6,403 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 6 4 4 4 64,930

87 Costa Andrea Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 6,625 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 65,042

88 Massimi Vania Ladies45 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 12,828 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 7 4 3 4 65,172

89 Pavan Francesco - TERZA FootGolf Genova 10,889 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 6 3 5 8 4 4 3 65,444

90 Cogoni Riccardo - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza 5,131 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 65,536

91 Catarozzolo Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 14,705 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 6 5 3 4 5 7 4 4 4 65,628

92 Dolci Attilio Over45 PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 7,934 6 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 2 5 6 4 4 4 65,733

93 Romeo Luca - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 8,373 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 65,960

94 Arnaldi Valentina Ladies45 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 29,814 5 5 4 4 6 4 5 6 6 6 6 4 5 5 8 7 3 4 66,186

95 Veracini Marco Over45 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 8,393 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 6 4 4 4 66,274

96 De Russi Stefano Over45 QUARTA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 18,336 8 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 3 5 5 4 5 7 8 5 4 5 66,331
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97 Savietto Marco - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 6,783 4 3 4 4 3 2 5 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 6 3 3 5 66,884

98 Carlini Carlo Maria - SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 8,930 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 6 6 4 4 4 71,403

99 Barrale Sharon Ladies SECONDA FootGolf Genova 15,648 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 119,352

100 Zanardo Andrea Over60 TERZA FootGolf Padova 15,227 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 120,773

101 Vallerio Marco Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 10,541 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 121,459

102 Marcigaglia Mattia Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 8,167 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 121,833

103 Smussi Diego Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD 8,103 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 123,897

104 Selmi Fabio Over60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 16,002 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 125,665

105 Mazzer Fabio Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,331 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 126,002

106 Marcolini Michele Over45 QUARTA Bitta FootGolf Team 5,331 14 13 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 15 14 14 14 15 15 14 13 14 126,336
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